CLOSE

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married (1%

BARNETT

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:
WILMER
Born:

Died:
Buried:

Children:

Close
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Close
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married: (1)

Davison
Born:
Died:
Buried:
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William John

Pahiatua, Nz
Oamaru, NZ

13 Sep 1885
30 Mar 1961 (76)
Oamaru, NZ cemetery

See earlier sheet
See earlier sheet

20 Jan 1909

Gertrude Blanche
15 Feb 1889 Woodville, NZ
14 May 1980 (91) Auckland, NZ

Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

1846 - 1919
1848 - 1930

William Edwin Barnett
Eliza Williams

(2") 1952 Taumarunui, NZ

Leila

14 Nov 1920
20 Dec 2005 (85)
Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

Vera Myrtle
7 Jan 1910 Levin, NZ
11 Mar 1910 (0) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Ronald William
12 Apr 1911
1 Dec 1990 (79)
Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

Levin, NZ

3 Jan 1934

Audrey Marguerite
17 Jul 1913

Auckland, NZ



Married: (2"9)

?
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Close
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Lockwood

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Close
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Close
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Hirst
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Close
Born:
Died:
Buried:
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Constance May

15 Sep 1991
Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

Leslie Norman
11 Aug 1913 Levin, NZ
18 Nov 1942 (29) Egypt
Heliopolis War cemetery, Egypt
WW?2, Pvt, 21% Battalion, NZ infantry

28 Dec 1936

Wilma

Colin Holroyd
21 Mar 1916 Levin, NZ
18 Sep 1984 (68) Ashburton, NZ
Ashburton, NZ cemetery

Gordon Joffre
21 Mar 1916 Levin, NZ
26 Jun 1995 (79) Rotorua, NZ

WW2, Pvt, 25" Infantry Brigade

1946
Muriel Ida
Eric Vincent
23 Mar 1919 Levin, NZ
19 Jun 1996 (77) Auckland, NZ



Close Elva Joyce

Born: 7 Dec 1924 Levin, NZ
Died: 18 Oct 2005 (81)
Buried: Rotorua, NZ cemetery

Married: 1948

Sheehan Edward William
Born: 11 Jul 1920

Died: 27 Jun 1992 (72)

Buried: Mannu cemetery, Whangarei, NZ

WW2, Pvt, Infantry Regiment

Married: (1) 1942

Gillings Peggy Patricia

Born:

Died:

Buried:

Close Trevor Edwin *

Born: 22 Sep 1928 Taumarunui, NZ
Died: 24 Jun 1999 (71) Carbrook, Queensland
Buried:

Married: (1) 10 Nov 1948 Auckland, NZ
Rhind Queenie #

Born: 15 Feb 1929

Died: 26 May 1972 (43) Thames, NZ
Buried: Totara cemetery, Thames NZ

Married: (2"%) 1953 Western Samoa
Perese Salamasina Leaniva

Born: 23 Aug 1933 Western Samoa
Died: 2 Sep 1974 (41)

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

# Married: (2"%) 15 Nov 1956

Taylor James Richard (Jim)
Born: 6 Jun 1901

Died: 29 Jun 1967 (66)

Buried: Totara cemetery, Thames NZ
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Property:

William John

Town Block 14, Section 12

NOTES:

Divorced 1945

* Divorced 1954

Electoral Rolls:

1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978

1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
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William
Devon St
Devon St
Tiro Tiro Rd
Taumarunui
Waimarino
Waimarino

Balclutha
Balclutha
Balclutha

Ronald
Waimika
Mangere

Putaruru

Cnr Montgomery & Winchester

Labourer
Labourer
Contractor
Contractor
Contractor
Contractor

Labourer
Labourer
Retired

Mill Hand
Labourer

Caterer

Gertrude
Levin
Levin
Levin

1906-1916

Married
Married
Married

Taumarunui Married

Onehunga
Onehunga
Onehunga
Onehunga
Onehunga
Onehunga
Onehunga
Onehunga
Onehunga
Onehunga

Leila
Kihikihi
Balclutha
Balclutha
Balclutha
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Auckland
Auckland

Audrey
Waimika
Mangere

Putaruru
Nth Shore

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
H/Wife
Pensioner

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Cook
Retired
Retired

Married
Married

Married
Chef



1957
1963

1969
1972
1978
1981

1935
1938
1946

1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981
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Grey Lynn

Grey Lynn
Grey Lynn
Mt Albert
Mt Albert

Leslie

Waitomo
Waitomo

Colin

Waterfront Wkr

Waterfront Wkr
Waterfront Wkr
Waterfront Wkr
Retired

Constance

Grey Lynn Married
Grey Lynn Married
Mt Albert Married
Mt Albert Married

Ashburton
Ashburton
Ashburton
Ashburton
Ashburton

Ashburton

Gordon

Te Aroha
Ponsonby
Ngongotaha
Ngongotaha
Ngongotaha
Ngongotaha
Ngongotaha
Ngongotaha
Ngongotaha
Ngongotaha

Eric
Onehunga
Auckland
Tamaki

Onehunga
Onehunga

Wilma
Mill Hand Auckland Spinster
Mill Hand Waitomo  Married
Grey Lynn Widow
Pensioner (Tuarangi House)
Pensioner (Tuarangi House)
Invalid (Tuarangi House)
Pensioner (Tuarangi House)
Retired (Tuarangi House)
Retired (Tuarangi House)
Muriel
Farmhand
Factory Hand
Labourer Ngongotaha Married
Factory Hand Ngongotaha Married
Boilerman Ngongotaha Married
Boilerman Ngongotaha Married
Boilerman Ngongotaha Married
Retired Ngongotaha Married
Retired Ngongotaha Married
Retired Ngongotaha Married

Railway Employee
Pensioner
Pensioner

Invalid
Invalid



1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

C24

Edward
Onehunga
Kaitaia

Kaitaia
Kaitaia

Okaihau
Okaihau
Okaihau

Soldier
Mechanic

Mechanic
Mechanic

Mechanic
Mechanic
Mechanic

Elva
Kaitaia

Kaitaia
Kaitaia
Onehunga
Onehunga
Rotorua
Rotorua

Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Retired
Retired



