CLOSE William John

Born: 13 Sep 1885 Pahiatua, Nz Died: 30 Mar 1961 (76) Oamaru, NZ

Buried: Oamaru, NZ cemetery

Father: See earlier sheet Mother: See earlier sheet

Married (1st) 20 Jan 1909

BARNETT Gertrude Blanche

Born: 15 Feb 1889 Woodville, NZ Died: 14 May 1980 (91) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Father: William Edwin Barnett 1846 – 1919 Mother: Eliza Williams 1848 - 1930

Married: (2nd) 1952 Taumarunui, NZ

WILMER Leila

Born: 14 Nov 1920

Died: 20 Dec 2005 (85)

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

Children:

Close Vera Myrtle

Born: 7 Jan 1910 Levin, NZ Died: 11 Mar 1910 (0) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Close Ronald William

Born: 12 Apr 1911 Levin, NZ

Died: 1 Dec 1990 (79) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

Married: (1st) 3 Jan 1934

Davison Audrey Marguerite

Born: 17 Jul 1913

Died: Buried:

C24

Married: (2nd)

? Constance May

Born:

Died: 15 Sep 1991

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

Close Leslie Norman

Born: 11 Aug 1913 Levin, NZ Died: 18 Nov 1942 (29) Egypt Buried: Heliopolis War cemetery, Egypt

WW2, Pvt, 21st Battalion, NZ infantry

Married: 28 Dec 1936

Lockwood Wilma

Born: Died: Buried:

Close Colin Holroyd

Born: 21 Mar 1916 Levin, NZ

Died: 18 Sep 1984 (68) Ashburton, NZ

Buried: Ashburton, NZ cemetery

Close Gordon Joffre

Born: 21 Mar 1916 Levin, NZ Died: 26 Jun 1995 (79) Rotorua, NZ

Buried:

WW2, Pvt, 25th Infantry Brigade

Married: 1946

Hirst Muriel Ida

Born: Died: Buried:

Close Eric Vincent

Born: 23 Mar 1919 Levin, NZ Died: 19 Jun 1996 (77) Auckland, NZ

Buried:

Close Elva Joyce

Born: 7 Dec 1924 Levin, NZ

Died: 18 Oct 2005 (81) Buried: Rotorua, NZ cemetery

Married: 1948

Sheehan Edward William

Born: 11 Jul 1920 Died: 27 Jun 1992 (72)

Buried: Mannu cemetery, Whangarei, NZ

WW2, Pvt, Infantry Regiment

Married: (1st) 1942

Gillings Peggy Patricia

Born: Died: Buried:

Close Trevor Edwin *

Born: 22 Sep 1928 Taumarunui, NZ

Died: 24 Jun 1999 (71) Carbrook, Queensland

Buried:

Married: (1st) 10 Nov 1948 Auckland, NZ

Rhind Queenie #

Born: 15 Feb 1929

Died: 26 May 1972 (43) Thames, NZ

Buried: Totara cemetery, Thames NZ

Married: (2nd) 1953 Western Samoa

Perese Salamasina Leaniva

Born: 23 Aug 1933 Western Samoa

Died: 2 Sep 1974 (41)

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: (2nd) 15 Nov 1956

Taylor James Richard (Jim)

Born: 6 Jun 1901

Died: 29 Jun 1967 (66)

Buried: Totara cemetery, Thames NZ

C24

Property:

William John

Town Block 14, Section 12 Cnr Montgomery & Winchester 1906-1916

NOTES:

Divorced 1945

* Divorced 1954

Electoral Rolls:

1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972	William Devon St Devon St Tiro Tiro Rd Taumarunui Waimarino Waimarino	Labourer Labourer Contractor Contractor Contractor	Gertrude Levin Levin Taumarunt Onehunga	Married Pensioner
1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978 1981	Balclutha Balclutha Balclutha	Labourer Labourer Retired	Leila Kihikihi Balclutha Balclutha Balclutha Masterton Masterton Masterton Auckland Auckland	Spinster Married Married Widow Widow Cook Retired Retired
1935 1938 1946 1949 1954	Ronald Waimika Mangere Putaruru	Mill Hand Labourer Caterer	Audrey Waimika Mangere Putaruru Nth Shore	Married Married Married Chef

1957 1963	Grey Lynn	Waterfront	Wkr		
1969 1972 1978 1981	Grey Lynn Grey Lynn Mt Albert Mt Albert	Waterfront Waterfront Waterfront Retired	Wkr	Constance Grey Lynn Grey Lynn Mt Albert Mt Albert	Married Married Married Married
1935 1938 1946	Leslie Waitomo Waitomo	Mill Hand Mill Hand		Wilma Auckland Waitomo Grey Lynn	Spinster Married Widow
1954 1957 1963 1969 1972	Colin Ashburton Ashburton Ashburton Ashburton Ashburton	Pensioner Pensioner Invalid Pensioner Retired	(Tuarangi I (Tuarangi I (Tuarangi I (Tuarangi I (Tuarangi I	House) House) House)	
1978 1981	Ashburton	Retired	(Tuarangi I	House)	
			`	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978 1981	Gordon Te Aroha Ponsonby Ngongotaha	Farmhand Factory Hall Labourer Factory Hall Boilerman Boilerman Boilerman Retired Retired Retired	nd	Muriel Ngongotaha Ngongotaha Ngongotaha Ngongotaha Ngongotaha Ngongotaha Ngongotaha	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972	Te Aroha Ponsonby Ngongotaha Ngongotaha Ngongotaha Ngongotaha Ngongotaha Ngongotaha Ngongotaha Ngongotaha	Factory Had Labourer Factory Had Boilerman Boilerman Boilerman Retired Retired	nd	Muriel Ngongotaha Ngongotaha Ngongotaha Ngongotaha Ngongotaha Ngongotaha	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married

	Edward		Elva	
1946	Onehunga	Soldier		
1949	Kaitaia	Mechanic	Kaitaia	Married
1954				
1957	Kaitaia	Mechanic	Kaitaia	Married
1963	Kaitaia	Mechanic	Kaitaia	Married
1969			Onehunga	Married
1972	Okaihau	Mechanic	Onehunga	Married
1978	Okaihau	Mechanic	Rotorua	Retired
1981	Okaihau	Mechanic	Rotorua	Retired